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NTLEASE OF G.oVERf,UT1TT PERffiT T1OR PRNIATE SCHOOLS
FOR SY 2U22-2Ur3

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, SGOD and CID
Public Schools District Supervisors
Private Elementary and Secondar5r School Heads
All Others Concerned

1. The Government Permits of the private schools in the attached list are
avail,able for release in the Records Section of this Division.

2. Thb liaison officers or authorized representatives of the concerned schools
hereby advised to claim the aforesaid permits.

3. Immediate and wide dissemination of ttris Memorandum is earnesfly desired.

4IERTHEL M. EVARDOME, CESO V

f Scrroots Division Superinteryf:nt F
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REGION IV.A CAUIBAMON

SCHOOLS DIVISIO]{ OF BATANGAS

LIST OT PRTVATE SCHOOLS UruTH MVERNMENT
PERMTT/RECOGNITTON

D E P E D BATS-PRI-F-03 1 IPEIM-Z7 -2O2O

ITAMT OF SCIIOOL DI TRICT APPLICATIOIIT

Schola Nazaria, Inc. Balayan Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Grand Prairie Iearning School-GLPS,
Inc. San Juan Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Calaca Academy, Inc. Calaca Recognition-Grades 7- 10

Fieldridge Learning Center, Inc. Cuenca Renewal- Grades 1 to 6

Calatagan Christian Academy Calatagan Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Stanford School of Batangas Inc. Taal Renewal- Grades 7 tn 8

St. Nicho}as De Tolentino
Preoaratorv School Inc. San Nicolas Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Jesus' Flock Academy-Anilao Inc. Mabini Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades I to 6

Touching Minds Learning Center of
Padre Garcia, Inc.

Padre
Garcia Renewal- Grades 1 to 6

St. Claire School of Lipa Batangas
Inc. San Jose Renewal-Grades 7-lO

Santa Fe Integrated School Inc. Mabini Renewal-Grades 7-10

St. Elizabettr School of Mabini Inc. Mabini Renewal-SPED Course

Pedagogia School Inc. Nasugbu Renewal-Grades 7-10

GHLC-Tuy Incorporated Tuy Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

RBCordero Academy Inc. Nasugbu Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Maranatha Christian Academy of
Banavbanav San Jose Inc. San Jose Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Holy Queen Learning Academy Inc. Bauan Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 3
& New-Grades 4 to 6

E. Zokl Foundation, Inc. Calatagan Additionat STEM Strand

St. Paul School of San Jose Batangas
Inc. San Jose Additional STEM Strand

Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok 4200 Batangas City
8 (04317 22-L8/;O I 7 22-t7 e6 I 7 22-t437 I 7 22-267 s / 7 22-L662
Eldeped.batangas@deped.gov. ph

Ewww.deped bata ngas.org



Seorblir ot tUe 3[itfmirns

Bc[srtment of @Uurstiou
REGION IV-A CALABARZON

SCHOOIS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

LIST OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS UTITH GOVERNMTNT
PERMIT/RECOGNTTTON

D E P E D BATS-P RI-F-03 1 IP2I U.27.2A2O

ITAME OF SCHOOL DI TRICT APPLICATIOII

Schola Nazaria, Inc. BaLayan Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Grand Prairie l,earning School-GLPS,
Inc. San Juan Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Calaca Academy, Inc. Calaca Recognition-Grades 7- 1 O

Fieldridge Iearning Center, Inc. Cuenca Renewal- Grades 1 to 6

Calatagan Christian Academy Calatagan Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Stanford School of Batangas Inc. Taal Renewal- Grades 7 tfr I
St. Nichobs De Tolentino
Preoaratorv School Inc. San Nicolas Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Jesus' Flock Academy-Anilao Inc. Mabini Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Touching Minds Learning Center of
Padre Garcia. Inc.

Padre
Garcia

Renewal- Grades 1 to 6

St. Claire School of Lipa Batangas
Inc. San Jose Renewal-Grades 7-10

Santa Fe Integrated School lnc. Mabini Renewal-Grades 7-10

St. Elizabeth School of Mabini Inc. Mabini Renewal-SPED Course

Pedagogia School lnc. Nasugbu Renewal-Grades 7-1O

GHLC-Tuy Incorporated Tuy Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

RBCordero Academy Inc. Nasugbu Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Maranattra Christian Academy of
Banaybanay San Jose Inc. San Jose Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 6

Holy Queen Learning Academy Inc. Bauan Renewal-Kindergarten & Grades 1 to 3
& New-Grades 4 to 6

E. Zobel Foundation, Inc. Calatagan Additional STEM Strand

St. Paul School of San Jose Batangas
Inc. San Jose Additional STEM Strand
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